

"L

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **CENTRAL OFFICE** Manila

March 27, 2017

## MEMORANDUM

FOR

## : HONORABLE MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

Respectfully submitted is the Memorandum dated 20 March 2017 of **Regional Director JORGE U. SEBASTIAN, JR., CESO III** of DPWH-IX, favorably endorsing the herein Project Modification of Zamboanga del Norte 1st District Engineering Office under the FY 2017 GAA in the prescribed form (2017, version 2.1), to wit:

FROM	то
MFO-1 NATIONAL ROAD NETWORK SERVICES	MFO-1 NATIONAL ROAD NETWORK SERVICES
Network Development-	Network Development-
Improvement/Widening of National Roads – Other	Improvement/Widening of National Roads – Other
Primary; Road Widening - Dipolog – Sindangan –	Primary- Dipolog – Sindangan – Liloy Rd
Liloy Rd - K1847+544 - K1847+690,	(S01057MN) - K1847+544 - K1847+690,
K1847+ -576 – K1847+ -282.40, K1848+060	K1847+ -576 – K1847+ -282.40, K1848+060
– K1848+797	– K1848+800
Allocation : Php 35.367 Million	Allocation : Php 35.367 Million
Physical Target : 2.353 Lane km	Physical Target : 2.3592 Lane km
Unit Cost : Php 15,030,599.24/Lane km	Unit Cost : Php 14,991,098.68/Lane km

## JUSTIFICATION:

The modification was requested due to the adjustment of the end station limit of the 3rd segment of the project as a result of the slight addition of physical target from 2.353 Lane Km to 2.3592 Lane Km to maximize utilization of released funds.

Attached are the required documents, such as Evaluation Form (2017 version 2.1), BP202, Program of Work, Location Map, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF) and Geotagged Photos.

In view of the above, this request for Modification of Project is respectfully recommended for your consideration and approval.

UILON DIMAS S. S Assistant Sedietary For Mindapao Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED: MARK A. VILLAR RAFABLE C. YABUT Secretary Senior Undersecretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

3.5 IMM/LCA/DSS

